

For An Authorizing Resolution of the Town of South Windsor's Water Pollution Control Authority to Obtain DEEP Funding for Odor Control Improvements

October 3, 2023

WHEREAS, the South Windsor Water Pollution Control Authority at its Regular Meeting on October 3, 2023 must enter with and deliver to the State of Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection, any and all documents which it deems to be necessary or appropriate for a grant of \$1,300,000 for odor control improvements at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, located at 1 Vibert Road, South Windsor, Connecticut; and

WHEREAS, the Town Manager of South Windsor, Michael Maniscalco, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver any and all documents on behalf of the Town of South Windsor Water Pollution Control Authority and to do and perform all acts and things which he deems to be necessary or appropriate to carry to the terms of such documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Town of South Windsor Water Pollution Control Authority hereby supports this application to the State of Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection to be used for odor control improvements at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, located at 1 Vibert Road, South Windsor, Connecticut.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Town of South Windsor Water Pollution Control Authority, hereby grants authority for the Town Manager, Michael Maniscalco, to execute and deliver any and all documents on behalf of the Town of South Windsor Water Pollution Control Authority.